US +1-847-639-6400   sales@coilcraft.com
+44-1236-730595   sales@coilcraft-europe.comUK
+886-2-2264 3646   sales@coilcraft.com.twTaiwan
+86-21-6218 8074   sales@coilcraft.com.cnChina
+ 65-6484 8412   sales@coilcraft.com.sgSingapore
© Coilcraft Inc. 2023
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.

© Coilcraft Inc. 2023
This product may not be used in medical or high
risk applications without prior Coilcraft approval.
Specification subject to change without notice.
Please check web site for latest information.
Shielded Coupled Inductors – MSD1278H
Document 1681-2 Revised 07/07/21
Document 1681-2
AEC
Q200 125°C+
Halogen
Free
   DCR SRF Coupling Leakage   Isat (A)6        Irms (A)
   Inductance2  max3  typ4 coefficient  L max5 10%   20%  30%  both one
 Part number1 (µH) (Ohms) (MHz) typ (µH) drop drop drop  windings7  winding8
MSD1278H-472MED 4.7 ±20% 0.022 30 0.98 0.35 10.2 11.6 12.7 5.11 7.14
MSD1278H-652MED 6.5 ±20% 0.025 26 0.98 0.38 9.2 10.4 11.5 4.80 6.74
MSD1278H-822MED 8.2 ±20% 0.030 23 0.98 0.41 8.3 9.3 10.2 4.32 6.15
MSD1278H-103MED 10 ±20% 0.036 20 0.98 0.46 7.1 8.0 8.8 4.01 5.56
MSD1278H-123MED 12 ±20% 0.037 18 0.98 0.53 6.6 7.5 8.3 3.87 5.47
MSD1278H-153MED 15 ±20% 0.048 16 0.99 0.55 6.0 6.8 7.5 3.42 4.77
MSD1278H-183MED 18 ±20% 0.051 14 0.99 0.64 5.5 6.3 6.8 3.28 4.67
MSD1278H-223MED 22 ±20% 0.068 12 0.99 0.72 5.1 5.6 6.2 2.88 4.06
MSD1278H-273MED 27 ±20% 0.078 11 0.99 0.80 4.6 5.1 5.6 2.70 3.91
MSD1278H-333MED 33 ±20% 0.086 10 0.99 0.85 4.2 4.6 5.1 2.54 3.66
MSD1278H-393MED 39 ±20% 0.110 8.7 0.99 1.0 3.8 4.3 4.7 2.22 3.12
MSD1278H-473MED 47 ±20% 0.127 8.1 0.99 1.1 3.6 3.9 4.4 1.47 2.94
MSD1278H-563MED 56 ±20% 0.140 7.5 0.99 1.3 3.3 3.6 4.0 1.98 2.75
MSD1278H-683MED 68 ±20% 0.155 7.0 0.99 1.4 3.0 3.2 3.6 1.91 2.65
MSD1278H-823MED 82 ±20% 0.206 6.3 0.99 1.6 2.7 2.9 3.3 1.63 2.34
MSD1278H-104KED 100 ±10% 0.230 5.5 >0.99 1.8 2.4 2.6 3.0 1.53 2.25
MSD1278H-124KED 120 ±10% 0.307 4.8 0.99 2.0 2.2 2.4 2.7 1.33 1.87
MSD1278H-154KED 150 ±10% 0.355 4.4 >0.99 2.2 2.0 2.2 2.4 1.26 1.79
MSD1278H-184KED 180 ±10% 0.470 4.2 >0.99 2.5 1.8 2.0 2.2 1.07 1.54
MSD1278H-224KED 220 ±10% 0.540 3.8 >0.99 2.8 1.6 1.8 2.0 1.00 1.41
MSD1278H-274KED 270 ±10% 0.735 3.2 >0.99 3.1 1.5 1.6 1.8 0.87 1.25
MSD1278H-334KED 330 ±10% 0.815 2.8 0.99 3.4 1.3 1.4 1.6 0.83 1.16
MSD1278H-394KED 390 ±10% 0.910 2.7 >0.99 3.6 1.2 1.3 1.5 0.79 1.12
MSD1278H-474KED 470 ±10% 1.185 2.3 >0.99 4.2 1.1 1.2 1.4 0.68 0.95
MSD1278H-564KED 560 ±10% 1.350 2.2 >0.99 4.6 1.0 1.1 1.3 0.64 0.90
MSD1278H-684KED 680 ±10% 1.780 1.8 >0.99 5.0 0.9 1.0 1.1 0.61 0.79
MSD1278H-824KED 820 ±10% 2.000 1.7 >0.99 5.5 0.82 0.92 1.0 0.51 0.74
MSD1278H-105KED 1000 ±10% 2.350 1.6 >0.99 5.8 0.75 0.83 0.92 0.49 0.69
1. When ordering, please specify termination code:
MSD1278H-105KED
Termination: E = RoHS compliant matte tin over nickel over phos
bronze